
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGU LATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

To Be Filled And U loaded on PPRA Websitc In Res ect of All
Public Contracts of Works Services & Goods Worth Rs.50

Million or More

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

. FEDFRAL / PROVINCIAL GOW

> TITLE OF CONTRACT.

- TENDER NUMBER ,

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

> TENDER VALUE

Sui Southern Gas Companv Ltd

Public Sector Oroanization

Purchase Order

SSGCiFP/9630

Gas Turbine Centrif uqal Compressor

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
PROCUREMENT PLAN? YES

INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
. Yes /N€

USO 7.139.012 56 Suooly Prooonron

PKR 153 905 628/- Servces Proporton

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(for civil Works only)

Not Aoplicable

, ESTIMATED COIVIPLETION PERIOD NOV-2020

, ADVERTISET\,,tENT

(D PPRA Website
(Federal Agencies)

SSGC/FP/9630 Dr. 07-12-2018 Yes / N€
(lf yes give date and PPRA's tender number)

(iD News Papers
Janq dt: 08-12-2018
Daily Business Recorder dt: 08-12-2018

Yes / I'l€ (lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)
. TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 17-01-2019 at 10:30 hrs

; NATURE OF PURCHASE lnternational t€€al / lnternational

?- EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lfany) yei Yes i N€

c^\11W J t'{lt-a
d.

(,557 t''11u"'

0

,\T'I'A(]IINII.,N'T. I

n
U



> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buyers)

Three (03)

WHETHER OUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN
BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS: Open competitive biddinq on FOB/C&F &
FOR (Onlv for local manufacturer) As perSRO827-Ooen tender Yes/N€ (lf
yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS YES Yes/N€
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHICH IVIETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

A) SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE , TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE, 

-

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

b)

c)

d)

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENOERING ETC.) NO

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY Board of Finance & Procurement

Committee

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A IVIETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING,

Ooen Competitive Biddino

> NUIVIBER OF BIDS RECEIVED Two 102)

> WHETHER THE SIJCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER YES YES / N€

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED YES YCS/N€



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II

To Be Filled and Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works Services & Goods Worth Rs.50

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS PR SENT AT THE TIME OF

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s. Solar Turbine

illernational Company, P.O. BOX 85376, San Dieqo, California C 92186, USA.

OPENING OF BID Two (02)

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. l"t, 2"d, 3d EVALUATED BID).

1st Evaluated Bid

- NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)l!9lai!
obiective of this ComDression prorect is to meet the requirement of Quetta citv

and surroundinq areas durinq winter season.

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME. WHAT WERE

THE REASONS (Briefly describe) To enhance biddinq competition

ATTACHMENT - II

Million or More

M/s. SAF lnternational. Casa de SAF. '14-C. Bukhari Commercial. Lane-6, DHA.

Phase Vl. Karachi-Pakistan.



2

> WHETHER NA[,4ES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes Yes / N€

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING Purchase order No 23ITKT/25064 placed
on 1'l-1 1-2019. Contract # SSGC/SC/TE-9630/ConI-5288/202o(Attach a copy
of agreement)

; CONTRACT AWARD PRICE USD. 7.139 012.56 Supplv Proport on

PKR 153 905.628/- Senr' ces Propodlon

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS Result published on SSGC Website
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereo0

No

Yes / No

Yes / No

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

No

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(lf yes give details)

No

Yes / No

Yes / No

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(GiYe Brief Description)

N/A


